O o O 9
= 5 ,m 4
= = ; MM
3 e : g}
0 m m 0 ”
@) 5 s % !
> W = ¢
e < E <
@) = S : :
C © g q =
o ke D
5 2 o :
: \
2 < .m g 8 :
@] (=] 2 E 5 E |
: (]
< g : : H
Z . B : ; _I
: QO & o g2
: ,.hL o m
4 5 c
TN R
=) : : n a
mw © 9 = & |
,nm v g ) 5 ; W,
=4 ¢ —l ¢ o S : ; )
ﬁm 50 M o) 9 2 . uﬂ
—— 6r S : :
4D. ) O = < 2 .
o h » P V a s
..mm S a < ..m a 0 ; |
& ONA C 5 R
" - B £ .2 a o
@m ] - E 3 k3 — -l [~ ] n
e = < 2 . ..w . s
2 v S 2 s : g
. ) 5 Z : ; P
@] E o, & . A : S :
m > oy < (@) . ; S :
| : 8 0 :
i = 2 g 9 : w = |
%) O Q ] m“ ¥ : .
N N B o g 5 E G
o~ - 5 © £g § :
ﬂ ] X :
O k= S g -
= bt 8 Om
LL] - £
- vaS)
14 g g




City Hall, Room 310

25 Dorrance Street
Providence, Rl 02903

) P: 401.421.7740, ext 577
‘5,’;; F: 401.351.1056

IX

Office of the Internal Auditor

May 8, 2019

Mr. Shawn Selleck
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
/ 25 Dorrance Street
Providence, R1 02903

Dear Shawn:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the
Finance Committee for approval: :

= Public Property:
o Award to American Safety Programs & Trainings, Inc for “Facility Lease for Public
Safety Training Facility for the Police and Fire Departments™ for amount of $876,508 for
FY2020 to FY2023 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26 (c);

/)
"
i
i
Y

1
i

®»  Healthy Communities Office
o Request to award The Nature Conservancy for “playspace and green infrastructure project
management services” for an amount of $613,000 (Fund 277) in accordance with the Code
of Ordinance, Section 21-26 (a);

:
]
]
'
'

= 1=

=  Law Department:
o Request to enter into a three-year contract with West Publishing Corporation (Thomas
Reuters), sole source vendor, for various print publications and
o Request to enter into a three-year contract with West Publishing Corporation (Thomas
Reuters) for its online legal research for a total amount not to exceed $40,989.72, in
accordance with Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26 (b);
, o Hiring of new outside legal counsel, Sharon G Gardner (no hourly rate or funding cap
i identified) .

: = Water Supply Board:
i o Authorization to extend contract with D-3 Inc. for two years in an amount not to exceed
$600,000 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26 (a);

* Commissioner of Public Safety
; o Request a change orders in the amount of $27,626.25 with Kronos Inc. for a total amount of
i $138,536.25 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26;

/ o Request a change order in the amount of $32,967.59 with Kronos, Inc. for cloud hosting
i platforms in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section 21-26;

¥ ?

. CITY HALL + 25 DORRANCE STREET, ROOM 310 + PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903
H Phone: (401) 521-7477 + Fax: (401) 521-3920
‘ COUNCIL@PROVIDENCERI.COM




the amount of

=
®
.9
5
O
T a
Qo L
5 3
=
2 8 5
k- 5
5 0 O
w2
L z
5 S 2
fm m 8
2 o B
= B » O .g.a
: O 5} wn a2
7] & < T
e B s B o
S ° SW.HCA
.3 L B 5§ 8 B
M S e 2§ &g
Q umm:me
=i [ —
S omcmm
. =
EE= 52522
5 8 §AH~=A 8
=) oo 8 =
ISIRS) o7 B s B N
© Q= = B -
m = Q n e
e s E£ 58 H
= B = o v Q2 ..
(@] o) O v o=
= Q o =] v o
g 9 O A 8 <yg
%5 BC gl g9
o " Cmmrzom
o ¢ .,Pommo
2 \ § s A g g~
= — :
5 RS 30T~
=t Ao s g28
S H 52283
L o —
o o JSMEMJ
O

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor
Cc

Singerely,




]
)
f
1
1
|
|
]

9 P

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC SAFETY
Steven M. Paré, Commissioner of Public Safety | Jorge O. Elotrza, Mayor

April 05, 2019

The Honorable Jorge O. Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract & Supply
City Hall

Providence, RI 02903

Re: (#24086) Request to extend the contract with Kronos Inc. for Annual Support Services
for FY 2020

Dear Mayor Elorza,

On 10/02/17, the Board of Contract & Supply approved a Telestaff software system upgrade and
consolidation with: KRONOS Inc, 900 Chelmsford St,, Lowell MA 01851. Additionally, on May 29,
2018, the Board of Contract and Supply approved an extension of this contract through June 30, 2019.

Telestaff is the software currently being used by all Public Safety Departrnents for time trackmg
and attendance reporting.

The Commissioner’s Office and Information Technology Office respectfully requests approval to
extend the contract for Annual Support Services which covers the period of July 1, 2019 - June 30,
2020. '

Funds in the amount of $59,176.13 (pending budget approval) are available in the general fund,
account code 101-301-52911. -

‘/-7'7 C\N\ﬁ/

Steven M. Paré Greg Haroian
Cofiimissioner.of Public Safety Manager, Information Semces PS

Respectfully Su

Elaine Richards
Deputy Commissioner

Enc.

PROVIDENCE THE CREATIVE CAPITAL
Public Safety Complex | 325 Washington Street |Providence, RT 02903
401-243-6021 phone | 401-243-6444 fax
www.ptovidenceti.com




| EKRONOS

Support Services Quote

Page 1 of 2
Quote Type: Renewal
Customer: PROVIDENCE POLICE
Solution ID: 6106064
Payment Terms: Net 30 Days Contract #: 1188844 R0O4-MAR-19
Currency: usD Date: 18-MAR-2019
Customer PO Number: Prepared by: = Pamela Mastrangelo / US PublicSector5

Bill To: CITY OF PROVIDENCE DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Ship To: CITY OF PROVIDENCE DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

325 WASHINGTON STREET 325 WASHINGTON STREET
PROVIDENCE RI 02903 PROVIDENCE RI 02903
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES

Contact: GREG HAROIAN
Email: gharoian@providenceri.com

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Contract Period: 01-JUL-2019 - 30-JUN-2020

"~ Description | ~ Support Services ~__ EstimatedTax "~ subtotal
Software Support Services 52,997. 29 ,709. . 56,707.01
Educahonal Services 2,469.12 K . 2,469.12
e I T 5546633 3,709.80 I - 5917613

i Annualized Contract Value: 55,314.78
The Annualized Contract Value is the value of the contract if all services are priced for 365 days. The Annualized Contract Value does not include
estimated tax. Please note that this quote may include services priced for prorated periods.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Support Services are subject fo applicable taxes. The tax amount shown on this quote is only an estimate. The actual tax due will be reflected on the invoice.

%Tltle ; d@mmtSSIOL)&ﬁJQ{ e - Title
J'Dat_e d///(,/ozw? S pae

Kronos Incorporated 900 Chelmsford Street  Lowell, MA 01851  +1 8002251561  www.kronos.com




- w0 W] W © [
. 7 EREERERE 5 0 =
= 5 ) > o
) m K = 3 T b
@ < s Sk < :N
2y rm < £ ms c o Bl
53 €10 % & 2 s
® = 5 g
Gé | & 8 5 i
L L2 =] °
3 5 | & ;
o
3 2 o ololo ]l e % B . g
< 0 s Pl S S|IS(8|8 S B 8 8 g
" 7z e 5 IBRHERERES 2 2 B i g
[ o @ = 0 Lo =l z 2[z |z |z 1 S ki ;
o0 5 T o auw » ENEENELE = N = = 8 £
t 5 & © € ® N C 221212 £ = E F
) e £ @ BES : 818|888 @ i =
L = © NS% I & @ i
5 z & 8 | 2BEQ ol 5
(7)) 0% = 2O : FHHEIEE 5 = 3 G
£>9% 6 g2 o BENBRIETR 8 5 B 8 o
£288 ¢ LT o " - EREELIERE H cl =N 2
eEsc £ | 6288 u ERZEZIZIZ s 5 B 1 S
= = =] = - ~- » T < S
s i ) slelea|o]o = @ S
> 28k S - :
W .. 5 mnﬂmw & ia :
S0 A 14 819 218 s 5} ¥
V.en.t =] u Rl 2.% wc %
FEEE B | s @ i HZ ; |
Ilrll g 5
85858 | G B di: b ; :
5360w 2 £ e Ho E s :
g6adas | § o 12 g :
<
; : :
@ 8 3
- © @ [ 2 3 E
S V %) - el
> 1 40 uw g
" 3 8k == )
W o brdlill [ b m Q o b
m < QI |- _m <
u m 2= < |JE O 8
L 5 ] (O P = = =
%) =IO _.NL_AIA. m ﬂ o g 7
5 = Ele [ o [ w £
g [ I 2 S
2 O Rz [z & a 7
2 > BB EEEE 3 :
L[] w 2
T WE [BE [2 [ :
O ° wad | =d ) ot 2 a2 Nm
5 8 [l cis < &
n il ol & 2
o &k . oLBlesls [8 o) i
g B (" [ [Y e [ ) g
& oW g ohlsloils |68 ]
= OEQ9 = ] ] S ! £
) >0 [} X3 wmAK £33 E £
z. | 558 7 SR 5 -
) 303 8820 -8 23R SEE g 5
_ SETL g2 = :
7] pouE =38 .
® 5| E225 25 : m
) @ aTzE ES 2 8 :
: 2 Tpun <0 2 s :
N £ £8n T & 5T 5 :
. s 3| 2250 o8 ® 3 2 -
o P Ee | B H:: ]
[® SRR N HEEHE H
Z e e osasS 06 2 Il E|E|2 2
K L& S EREERERE Ey em
oy il I8 & | & | & ERl S
. - - enm = ] il i B =lE "’ a
: £E08 o g —
G IR : YRR
il £33 | 5 35 : ] e
= ot c
o .0 u - -




CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Jorge O. Elorza, Mayor

April 18, 2019

INTER-OFFICE MAIL

Office of the Public Safety Cormmissioner

Attn: Elaine Richards, Director of Fiscal Operations — Public Safety
Public Safety Complex

325 Washington Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Dear Elaine:

Enclosed please find three (3} copies of the approved contract between the City of
Providence and Kronos incorporated

Kindly forward a fully executed copy of the said contract to our office for our files.

Thank you.
,5? Very truty yours,
(}&m ’
Wendy #4/Brown
Confideftial Assistant to the City Solicitor
Enclosures

CITY SOLICITOR’S OFFICE
444 Westminster Street, Suite 220, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 680 5333 ph | 401 680 5520 fax
www.providenceri.com




&IKRONOS'

Support Services Quote

Page 1of2
. Quiote Type: Reénewal
i Customer: PROVIDENCE POLICE
Solution ID; 6106064
Payment Terms: Net 30 Days Coritract #: 41188844 RO4-MAR-19
Currenicy: usD Date: 18-MAR-2019 _
Customer PO Number: Prepared by:  Pamela Mastrangélo / US PublicSector5

Bill To: CITY: OF PROVIDENCE DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Ship To: CITY OF PROVIDENCE DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

325 WASHINGTON STREET 325 WASHINGTON STREET
PROVIDENCE RI 02903 PROVIDENCE RI 02903
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES

Contdct: GREG HAROIAN
Email: gharoian@providenceri.com

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Contract Period; 01-JUL-20189 - 30-JUN-2020

Description” [ j 7_ I T . 7 subtetal
Sofiware Siipport Services i © 52,99 1 : T 8,709.80 | B "~ '58,707.01
. Educallonal Services . L - 0.00 | . .- ) . 2,469.12
i ) I ) ' 3,708.80 ] N T 59,176.43

Annualized Contract Value: 55,314.78.
The Annualized Contract Value is the value of the contract If all services are priced for 365 days. The Annuallzed Contract Value doss not include
-estimated tax, Please note that this quote mdy include services priced for prorated periods.

IMPORTANT NOTES

Support Services are subjéct to applicable taxes. The tax amount-shown on this quote Is only'an estimate. The actual lax due will be reflected on the Invoice. ;

!
i
i

[SSSSeRNS LS

1
Approved as to form and correctness: szl tre=—C(1 e —YAdrienne G. Southgate, Deputy City Solicitor

Kronos incorporated 900 Chelmsford Street  Lowell, MA 01851  +18002251561  www.kronos.com

R
R e
,y,; B
A




© |lwlw ] oo i
. ol & 18|88 |8 N -
-~ ] — = ) —_
; k) ™ o ]
i = S i = S
~ < 5 = 5 s
mw g1 - @, z @
~ s e 5 =
=Y 8 s | A a
B n | B . N , g
n® 5 | & . : g
p x . x w
8 g |6 RS IEIS| N B¥c| P g
S w - . & BN IR IS E = I e g
2 u 3| K N 2222 2 3 2 £
o O o < EH El 2 DIS1I5 |35 2 2 ] 2
0 3 T = | ow A EE E < W £
5 £ T wEe ul [ ] = - i
+ on AMn = Cﬂ% o @ oo 4 4
S ¥ 3 & | 5z8 : 5 g
o =z £ B Q07w olelo|o|o N ) @ ” 1
I, % 2| SEkw MsE sz B ERE & o
7 TOoOTS oo uWE SRR § B3 & < 10
[72] 3'6. i) O < [=] ) D D ' D 2 R (] ) L
2 5 = x=9d T T B B B S v S I\
5888 & | Eigh c H:E2122 B HE:| B g
SESE & | u¥@dp T 7 [ 4 B e @ & @ S
Koo~ o OWV_E 3) o lela |o |8 o S .
fagryog= > : . *
10 =2 L
. Nz
8 s 5 | o8as - 218 2.8 2 ) 2
8.0y A TR . _ BXE S S i = 3 —
N ~w T Y o T AR - | = 3> z in
28cs8 I . (2B © S & b ®
~E£68 F=4 (= [ 8o ] A P
.m.mﬁ.n...a [ ] Lo w el [=]
SR+ -5 FY 3 - z B 1o :
Gonoaan & m WN_ 2 3
» o °
5 ol |2 o g 3 g
n > i 40 o =
) iy 0 Iz £ oo
T} 73 O [o] OT et
o = |z K [ 5] < ' (7}
= Q gL |2 5 ) =
i g EBEEE S &
% Wz EE & & o E et
() = [ Z|<< =1 = 2 5
ElC [Hl6 |8 |2 w 8
Q L. el Ll & & = 2
o] O ENu: [Tl | o o - E
0] A 7 R o ]
L O PRE I g P - E 2
o o o o (&}
o L JoTfny | [ g B :
W 5 [ ) R o B 3 W =
o O [ T o )
= N o || ol i |
o o>aleSlE 1B 3]
0 o1y E FrZEre [2o | A 2
= o Q owolowio (0> R s
8 ) ) LOLILalL |Cg g
ja] ETO = Y ZIXE | X & M 5
o OHh& 5] rZExEZE (23 3 g
D Z - 5] OAO.OAO.GOO Z 5
L 5 0 8820 » 8 SSZES[ELE? g 8
. a =z 8 . =
. == shew 2% a
o) e} = =5 g
g T gZ2O0 O% o o =
g€ | a2 & S s g
! 2 pLmw <© 2 & 2
Z E | 6228 5§ B3 Y o =
P s =1 » FO] ' — 4
- g 2 | ~22E 27T I = ||| E 5 R
: ) E o Efxgz x g = EREERERE Q. ,mm
&z g o onaS &5 s EREERE = S 8
v me . 12 R 2 i)
N o B )
o [~ 3 o, -
- um:..mm. S .mﬂ ) N[ o | < [0 o
) a ¥3 3 = S B 3 3
-y SN ) m SO W |




Page 1 of 2

Support Services Quote

PROVIDENCE POLIGE

Rénewal
6106064

Quote Type
Custome

1188844 R04-MAR-19

Solution ID

Cotifract #

Net 30 Days

-
n

Payment Terms,

Pamela Mastrangelo / US PublicSector5

D
S
4
]
=
[2e]
Al
B
d.
2
g a
-
5]
oo
[m]
[77]
jon}
[+
-1
£
3
=
0]
o
e
gt
56
-
35
0O

OF PUBLIC SAFETY

To: CITY OF PROVIDENCE DEPT

ip

OF PUBLIC SAFETY Sh

GITY OF PROVIDENGE DEPT
325 WASHINGTON STREET

PROVIDENCE R| 02903
UNITED STATES

Bill To.

325 WASHINGTON STREET

PROVIDENCE R| 02903
UNITED STATES

GREG HAROIAN
gharoian@providencerl.com

Coritact
Email

CONTRACT SUMMARY

59,176.13

Subtotal

oes nof include

~

x
I

Estimated T
priced for 365 days. The Annuailzed Gontract Value d

ct Ifall services are
include services priced for prorated psriods.

Q

£

8

2

]
5%
o e E
g Se
o -]
z > 3
2 LaoC
i ]
= XoE

™~ 0
) naw
1 P U
) B2E
S PG
§ 52%
= wee
=} >8.q
5 =8
- o E Qg
2 E3s
] ST
= o8
[ =08
& 883
g S2ESB
£ S<g
S E2%
o <8

IMPORTANT NOTES

bject to applicable taxes.

li be reflected on the involce.

wi,

Support Services are su

The tax amount shown on this quote Is only an esfimate. The actual tax due

@@

icitor

ty Sol

gate, Deputy C

South,

. Adrienne G

r

LT e

|

Approved as to form and correctness:

‘Lowell, MA 01851

www.kronos.com

+1800 225 1561

900 Chelmsford Street

Kronos incorporated




=
o
© ol o (o]
> BR1E1E|8 7
i & A &
[ 2 - . 2
QN ) Mun o 5 S E
o8 S o : B g ”
= o | 3 A a, v
oF Q a o ,_ E
o 2 , 15}
2 g2
8 g5 SRlglss EE ] B g
> g | 2 555(8(5| 18 g s | IS g
, w pel PH S RN = o 'l 2 =
[ o 2 w ¢ EREIFENERE 2 ' o e 3
7] Z 3 o | aud 22zl 8 &E = £ w
o & B wEa SI88|8|8 a S “@
-n a. < m CS.Q 3 w uf
g w w 2| §z8 _ ) L , ~
&) = ° .
2 §_% £ | 9Pmy ERIEIz | Y MM: I 8
A 5033 o | oour S RENEIRER g S KAl 10
5322 T | F29¢ * 2i81s(5/2| BH = = | B 8
S S8 E W . PIRIFI5]3 @ cl < | R o
D R 1 y iy (7] [} w0
eooT &£ | 5299 5] 5B 5|52 » B A 8
5= = = — —
_.H%WN > w. +
5 g Omas i 218 sl o [¥) B
e A ['TH . N ey NN = 2 —
SE2% 3 [ . o - E | ES ] S E B
2585 & | @ = EE 3 i i g
Nt -
sy3gss [ % o = b e S
S 3008 8 = (o) 8 5 =
gdowvoan 7 a o £ -
8 = =
@ ht 0 ©
W o %) o = g
n > 1] 0 nj 3
L Q I= = ol
w o, o (B 5 W
= 7 g IS B g < g
m =y < IzlE 2 R O £
o o~ = i 2 e - - (7]
< v Q [zi< |7 @ Q 3 E
@ WO IS B |2 w B S
o L. ;e el o [T e ‘B
= (@) o (i FM [FRg (T a . £
& o A < |< - s
3 7] © [ P P oS P > 2
o W 25 12 |2 s o
w W Ed @ 12 N 2 8
m EOEE E O i &
W o (L '
. s : eclRE28 8 g 5
2 am g OEISISEIS [Be 3 I
W o 3 Lol alc. |2 o ]
3 BES 2 ESEESE 8 5 g
® A Z2& S o%[5/6218 .15 2 2 g
%8 gzs = 232232980 g g
; 23 | 29=p =2 8
p — %]
%) s | 2285 58 : g
@] g | 555h 2§ § 5
Z ; 5| 6s8g T§ [ 5
. g 2| =231 @% d slslelele § 3
O E o S8EZ x 8 N 5 |5 § 5|5 BEc:
o g £ o8asS 55 SE|E|E £ s B
14 =55 } TEE|R|E N 2
@ o £k 5 B .. ,
e WP m,md.. 2 m.nlnm o Al ] BN Y A o
’yn“ =] = £
el 80O m novcm._ -




Jorge O. Elorza, Mayor
September 30, 2019

Hon. John J. Igliozzi
Chairman, Finance Committee
Providence City Council

City Hall

Providence, RT 02903

Re:  Kronos contracts

Dear Chairman Igliozzi:

On September 26, 2019, the Finance Committee raised concerns about three resolutions
authorizing change orders and a contract extension for the Public Safety Departments (police/fire
eommunication/PEMA) doing business with Kronos, Inc. I write to provide some legal
guidance.

Kronos supplies 4 proprietary software program, Telestaff, to all the Public Safety
Departments. This software is used for time tracking and attendance reporting. The Board of
Contract and Supply approved a Telestaff software system upgrade and consolidation with
Kronos in October 2017, and in May 2018, approved an extension of the contract through June
30, 2019. The currently pending contract extension and change orders involve (a) upgrades to the
software; (b) cloud data storage of FY19 and FY20; and (c) service fees for FY20. With the
extension, the Kronos contract and these-ancillary purchased services all will expire on June 30,
2020. The City intends to RFP these services for competitive pricing for FY21. To be
certain that appropriate alternative vendors have been identified in a timely manner, the
Commissioner of Public¢ Safety has directed his fiscal officer to immediately begin the process
with a Request for Information.

SRR

If I can be of any further assistance, please do riot hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
P IR S A

Adrienne G. Southgate

B

A s

Deputy City Solicitor
Copies to: Commissioner Pare
Elaine Richards, Deputy
CITY SOLICITOR’S OFFICE

444 Westminster Street, Suite 220, Providence, Rhode Island 02903
401 680 5333 ph | 401 680 5520 fax
www.providenceri.gov




